
Typical savings by choosing the  
SBC LSA Contract over Tariff: 

NON-
RECURRING  

 
RECURRING 

 
TOTAL  

001A - Analog Business Line                  

Tariff                                           
LSA Contract                                                   
Percentage Savings                                               

           $104.00  
                   NC 
               100% 

             $65.47  
             $52.66  
            19.57% 

            $169.47  
              $52.66  
            68.93% 

001C—Digital ISDN BRI Business Line 

Tariff                                           
LSA Contract                                                   
Percentage Savings               

$250.00 
                   NC 
                100% 

$123.07 
  $71.52 
41.89% 

$373.07 
  $71.52 
80.83% 

001D - Analog Off-Premise Switch-Based Voice Service (Centrex) Line   

Tariff         
LSA Contract 
Percentage Savings 

             $42.30  
                   NC  
               100% 

             $35.45  
             $16.85  
            52.46% 

              $77.75  
              $16.85  
            78.32% 

001E—Digital ISDN BRI Off-Premises Switch-Based Voice Service (Centrex) Line 

Tariff                                           
LSA Contract                                                   
Percentage Savings               

$209.35 
      NC 
    100% 

$91.50 
$26.41 
71.14% 

$300.85 
   $26.41 
91.22% 

001H - Analog PBX System Access Line  

Tariff                                           
LSA Contract                                                   
Percentage Savings 

             $84.00  
                   NC  
               100% 

             $46.87  
             $61.70  
           -31.63% 

            $130.87  
              $61.70  
            52.86% 

001I—Digital ISDN PRI PBX System Access Line (including 100 DID #s) 

Tariff                                           
LSA Contract                                                   
Percentage Savings               

$640.00 
$110.00 
82.81% 

$1,613.21 
$1,301.53 
19.32% 

$2,253.21 
$1,411.53 
37.35% 

002E - DSO 

Tariff                                           
LSA Contract                                                   
Percentage Savings               

             $14.00 
                   NC 
               100% 

             $66.42 
             $73.06 
           -10.00% 

              $80.42 
              $73.06 
              9.15% 

002F- DS1  T1 Line 

Tariff                                          
LSA Contract                                             
Percentage Savings                               

$100.00 
      NC 
   100% 

$101.84 
$112.02 
-10.00% 

$201.84 
$112.02 
44.50% 

002G- DS3  T3 Line 

Tariff                                          
LSA Contract                                             
Percentage Savings               

             $14.00 
                   NC 
               100% 

$1,079.33 
   $974.16 
     9.74% 

         $1,093.33 
            $974.16 
            10.90% 

 

The Greater Southwest Region awarded this Indefinite Delivery, Indefinite Quantity (IDIQ) telecom-
munications local services contract for areas within the State of Arkansas.  The LSA has a base    
period of two years with three one-year options.  This contract offers a wide range of voice and digital 
local services.  These offerings include both circuit switched and dedicated transmission services,  
extending from a single analog line to Primary Rate Interface (PRI) services, to DSL, to point-to-point 
data connectivity.  The contract offers substantial cost savings to federal customers as shown below. 
 

GSA Greater Southwest Region 

TELECOMMUNICATIONS LTELECOMMUNICATIONS LOCAL SERVICES OCAL SERVICES 
CONTRACT FOR ARKANSCONTRACT FOR ARKANSASAS  

SBC Global Services, Inc.  — Contract # GS07T06BGD0002 

January 26, 2006 



Smarter Solutions 

Assistant Regional Administrator            Marcella Banks                         817 978-2871 
 
 
Office of Network Services  
Director                                                       Sylvia Hernandez                      817 978-3709 
 
      Oklahoma/Arkansas Customer Service Team  
      301 NW 6th Street, Suite 324, Oklahoma City, OK 73102 
 
      Team Manager                                      Paul McDaniel                           405 609-8081 
       
      Project Managers                                 Michelle Carpenter                     405 609-8077 
                                                                      Betty Jackson                             405 609-8079 
                                                                      Dale Shogren                              405 609-8083 
                                                                      Sandra Brent                              405 609-8077 
                                                                      Jeanne Moran                             405 609-8076 
                                                                       
      Contracting Officer                              Mark Ready                                405 609-8082 
                                                                      Brenda Murray                            405 609-8087 
                                                                      Robin Johnson                            405 609-8084 
 
      Project Support                                    Sarah Ford                                  405 609-8085           
       
Office of Customer Relationship Management & Sales  
Director                                                       Russell Colomo                        817 978-4079 
       
      CRM & Sales Representatives 

Lead Sales Representative             Paulie Sosebee                          817 978-0001 
                                                          Paulette Sepulvado                    817 978-3230 
                                                          Joey Phelps                                817 978-3767 

 
GSA e-mail address format:                         firstname.lastname@gsa.gov 
 

Greater Southwest Region  
Federal Technology Service 

819 Taylor Street, Fort Worth, TX 76102 

March 8, 2006 
 
 
GSA Greater Southwest Region 
 
U.S. General Services Administration 
819 Taylor Street 
Fort Worth, Texas 76102 
 
http://www.gsa.gov/greatersouthwest 


