

## TELECOMMUNICATIONS LOCAL SERVICES CONTRACT FOR ARKANSAS

SBC Global Services, Inc. — Contract # GS07T06BGD0002

The Greater Southwest Region awarded this Indefinite Delivery, Indefinite Quantity (IDIQ) telecommunications local services contract for areas within the State of Arkansas. The LSA has a base period of two years with three one-year options. This contract offers a wide range of voice and digital local services. These offerings include both circuit switched and dedicated transmission services, extending from a single analog line to Primary Rate Interface (PRI) services, to DSL, to point-to-point data connectivity. The contract offers substantial cost savings to federal customers as shown below.

	200		COMPATE SAVER TOTAL \$169.47
			ompare!
			GOUGAVE
Typical savings by choosing the	NON-		
SBC LSA Contract over Tariff:	RECURRING	RECURRING	
001A - Analog Business Line			
Tariff	\$104.00		
LSA Contract Percentage Savings	NC 100%	\$52.66 <b>19.57%</b>	\$52.66 68.93%
001C—Digital ISDN BRI Business Line			
Tariff	\$250.00	\$123.07	\$373.07
LSA Contract	NC	\$71.52	\$71.52
Percentage Savings	100%	41.89%	80.83%
001D - Analog Off-Premise Switch-Based Voice Se	ervice (Centrex) Line		
Tariff	\$42.30	\$35.45	\$77.75
LSA Contract Percentage Savings	NC 100%	\$16.85 <b>52.46%</b>	\$16.85 78.32%
			10.3270
001E—Digital ISDN BRI Off-Premises Switch-Base		•	
Tariff LSA Contract	\$209.35	\$91.50 \$26.44	\$300.85
Percentage Savings	NC 100%	\$26.41 <b>71.14%</b>	\$26.41 91.22%
001H - Analog PBX System Access Line			
 Tariff	\$84.00	\$46.87	\$130.87
LSA Contract	NC	\$61.70	\$61.70
Percentage Savings	100%	-31.63%	52.86%
001I—Digital ISDN PRI PBX System Access Line (i	ncluding 100 DID #s)		
Tariff	\$640.00	\$1,613.21	\$2,253.21
LSA Contract	\$110.00 <b>82.81%</b>	\$1,301.53 <b>19.32%</b>	\$1,411.53 37.35%
Percentage Savings 002E - DSO	02.0170	19.32 /0	37.35%
Tariff LSA Contract	\$14.00 NC	\$66.42 \$73.06	\$80.42 \$73.06
Percentage Savings	100%	<b>-10.00%</b>	9.15%
002F- DS1 T1 Line			
Tariff	\$100.00	\$101.84	\$201.84
LSA Contract	NC	\$112.02	\$112.02
Percentage Savings	100%	-10.00%	44.50%
002G- DS3 T3 Line			
Tariff	\$14.00	\$1,079.33	\$1,093.33
LSA Contract	NC	\$974.16	\$974.16
Percentage Savings	100%	9.74%	10.90%



## **Greater Southwest Region** Federal Technology Service 819 Taylor Street, Fort Worth, TX 76102

Assistant Regional Administrator	Marcella Banks	817 978-2871		
<u>Office of Network Services</u> Director	Sylvia Hernandez	817 978-3709		
<u>Oklahoma/Arkansas Customer Service Team</u> 301 NW 6th Street, Suite 324, Oklahoma City, OK 73102				
Team Manager	Paul McDaniel	405 609-8081		
Project Managers	Michelle Carpenter Betty Jackson Dale Shogren Sandra Brent Jeanne Moran	405 609-8077 405 609-8079 405 609-8083 405 609-8077 405 609-8076		
Contracting Officer	Mark Ready Brenda Murray Robin Johnson	405 609-8082 405 609-8087 405 609-8084		
Project Support	Sarah Ford	405 609-8085		
Office of Customer Relationship Management & Sales				
Director	Russell Colomo	817 978-4079		
CRM & Sales Representatives Lead Sales Representative	Paulie Sosebee Paulette Sepulvado Joey Phelps	817 978-0001 817 978-3230 817 978-3767		
GSA e-mail address format:	firstname.lastname@gsa.gov			

March 8, 2006

## **GSA Greater Southwest Region**

## **U.S. General Services Administration** 819 Taylor Street Fort Worth, Texas 76102

http://www.gsa.gov/greatersouthwest